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STATEMENT OjF CONDITION AT JUNE 36,1971 

ASSETS l M l 
Cash and Due From Ban]a ; $ 108,960,038 
INVESTMENT SECURITIES: 

United State*Treasury Securities 52,923,185 
SecuritieaofOtherlJ.S.GovernmentA|renciesand Corporations 4,147,355 
Obligations of States and; Political Subdivisions 130,687,171 
Other Securities 6,737,969 

Total Investment Securities 194,495,680 

LOANS: ' 
Commercial Loans 255,884,372 
Mortgage Loans , 154,281,888 
iMUlmpnt Loans 116,357,537 

TotalLoans , .' 626,523,797 

Bank Premises and Equipment , '. ._̂ _, 12,179,400 
Accrued Interest Receivable . . . .' 8,898,157 
Other Aaiete j. .- 2,379,023 
TOTALASSETS . . . - . , ; $ 853,436,104 

L I A B I U T I E S A N D CAPITAT 
Demand Deposits . . . ., $ 348,719,506 
SiHdnp «ncl Time 0epo«;u 379,776,671 

Tota l Depoaita . . .', • '. , 728,496,177 
Borrowed Funds , 30,127,622 
Accrued Interest, Taxtswid Other Expenses , 4,899,563 
Uneirned Discount . . . v - 11,404,647 
Other Liabilities . . j. 1.124.895 
TOTAL LIABILITIES . P 776.052.804 

RESERVES: * a ' 
Allowance for Possible Loan Losses 4 11,057.232 

CAPITAL: 
C t p i t a l N o t e . . . . . > : \ 9.260,000 

Capital Stock-»10 Par Vilue 
Authorized and Outstanding Shares: 1971-2,700,000 27,000,000 

SorplUi t i 20,000,000 
Undivided Profit* i 10,066.068 
Stockholders Equity | 57.066.068 
TotalCapital / i 66.326,068 
TOTAL LIABILITIBS AND CAPITAL . . . , * 853,436,104 
Book Value of AaseUUnderTrus t revis ion Administration $1,391,984,364 

1970 
$ 84,922,236 

34,171,464 
8,649,645 

86,871,626 
1,727,970 

131,420,705 

324,738,654 
147,685,435 
109,921,709 
582,345,798 

11,942,592 
8,155,064 
2,305,303 

$ 821,091,698 

$ 385,519,379 

335,234,976 
720.754,355 

8,040,900 
4,787,976 

11,881,117 
323.125 

745.787.473 

10,929,128 

9,630,000 

27,000.000 
20,000,000 
7,745,097 

54.745.097 
' 64.375.097 

$ 821,091,698 
-$1,308,916,589 

BANK OFFICERS ' 
Wilmot R. Craig 
Chairman of the Board 
President and Chief Executive Officer, 
Lincoln First Banks Inc. 

Alexander D. Hargrove 
President and Chief Executive O, 

Administrative Services Division an<; 
Banking Division 
William B.Webber 
Senior Executive Vice President' 
Earning Assets Division 
Roy A. Ely 
Executive Vice President • 

Trust Division 
Thomas E. McFarland 
Executive Vice President 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

Peter A. Broikou 
Secretary-IVeatKrer 
Rochester Telephone Corp. 

Howard F, Carver 
President and Chief Executive Officer, 
The Gteason Works 

Wilmot R. Craig 
^ ^ t of the Board, President 
•ecittwe Officer, Lincoln First Ban. a 

Francis E. Drake, Jr. 
Chairman, Examining Committee 
Chairman of the Board and Chief E 
Officer, Rochester Gat and Electric 

Dr. Louis K.Eiler» 
Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive 
Officer, Eastman Kodak Company 

Walter A. Fallon 
Vice President^Eattman Kodak Con pony 
General Manager, US. and Canadic n 
Photographic Division 

Lawrence C. Gleason — 
Chairman, Trutt Committee 
Chairman of the Board, The Gleasor 

Fred H.Gordon, Jr. 
Chairman, Executive Committee, Chinrman 
of the Board, Mixing Equipment Co., I 

Lincoln Rochester 
t»A LINCOLN FIRST BANK 

Chief 
Inc. 

Thomas Gosnell. 
.President, ThcJLaurpers Co-operative 
Publishing Company 

Jack D . Harby 
President, Bausch& Lomb Incorporated 

Alexander D. Hargrove 
President and Chief Executive Officer 

Richard M. Harris, Jr. 
Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive 
Officer, Ailing & Cory Co. 

Raymond A. Hay 
Executive Vice President . 
Xerox Corporation " 

Gilbert G. McCurdy 
President and Chief Executive Officer * 
McCurdy & Company, Inc. 
Paul Miller 
Chairman and Chief Executive ' 
Gannett Co., Inc. 

Fred Neisner 
Chairman of the ISoard, 
Neisner Brothers, Inc. 

Marc E. Porter 
Corporate Group Vice President, 
Sybron Corporation 

O. Cedric Rowntree 
President, The R. T.. French Co. 

Charles W. Stuart 
President and ChiefExecutive Officer, 

' CH.StuartandCo.,Inc * 

Thomas C.Taylor: 
Partner-Nixon, Hargrove, Devans & Doyle 

LaRoy B. Thompson 
Senior Vice President and Treasurer, 
University, of Rochester" -

William G. von Berg 
President, Sybron Corporation 

W.Allen Willis 
Chancellor; University of Rochester 

Frederic S. Welsh 
Vice President and Director of Corporate 
Relations, Eastman Kodak Company 

ADyiSORY BOARD 
• \ i 

John W. Remington, Chairman 
Partner-Nixon, HargraveJDevans & Doyle 
Alexander M. Beebee | 
Vice Chairman of the Board 

Rochester Gas and Electric Corporation 

Theodore C. Briggs 
Former Chairman^f the Board, The-Latvyers 
Co-operative. Publishing Company 
Mercer1 Brugler 
Director and Member of the Executive 
Committee, SybronhCorporatujn 

Albert K. Chapman 
Former Chairman of the Board, 
Eastman 'Kodak Company ] 

John D. jCockcroft 
Chairman of the Board, The R. T. French Co. 

Frank Ei Devans! 
a. Partner—Nixon^Hargrai>e,\Devans & Doyle 

Marion B. Folsom 
Former Treasurer,.'Eastman Kodak Co. • 

CarllS.Hallauer • 
Former Chairman of the Board, . 
Bausch &\Lomb Incorporated 

Ernest J] Howe _ ', 
. Chairman, ExecutivejandFSnanceCommittee 

of Rochester Gas and Electric Corporation 

Gilbert J.C. McCurdy ; , • 
Chairman ofthe'Board, McCurdy & Co.,Inc 
Raymond E. Olson t 

Former Vice Chairman, Sybron Corporation 
Edward J. Hies 5 1 
Former Chairman 6f the Board, RUter Co., Inc. 
Robert C.Tait j | 

Former Chairman oJtheBoard,TaUandLegge,litc. 

George L. Todd / 
Chairman of the Board, 
Widmer's Wine Cellars, Inc. 

"• < i. 

Douglas C. Townson 
Former Chairman of the Board, 
Curtice Brothers Company] 
WiUiamS. Vaughn I 
Director, Eastman Kodak Company -
Joseph C. Wilson | 
Chairman of^the Board, Xerox Corporation 

Frank E.WbJfe | 
Former Treasurer, Timely Clothes, Inc. „ 

Courier-Journal Wednesday , July 14 , 1971 I Page 3-B 


