

STATEMENT OF CONDITION AT JUNE 30, 1971

SIATEMENT OF CONDITION AT SOME 30, 1871		•
ASSETS	1971	1970
Cash and Due From Banks	\$ 108,960,038	\$ 84,922,236
United States Treasury Securities	52,923,185	34,171,464
Securities of Other U.S. Government Agencies and Corporations	4,147,355	8,649,645
Obligations of States and Political Subdivisions	130,687,171	86,871,626
Other Securities	6,737,969	1,727,970
Total Investment Securities	194,495,680	131,420,705
LOANS:		
Commercial Loans	255,884,372	324,738,654
Mortgage Loans	154,281,888	147,685,435
Instalment Loans		109,921,709
Total Loans	526,523,797	582,345,798
Bank Premises and Equipment	12,179,409	11.942.592
Accrued Interest Receivable	8,898,157	8,155,064
Other Assets	2,379,023	2,305,303
TOTAL ASSETS		\$ 821.091.698
	+ 000,100,101	V 021,001,000

A. 19 BANK OFFICERS Wilmot R. Craig Chairman of the Board President and Chief Executive Office Lincoln First Banks Inc. Alexander D. Hargrave President and Chief Executive Offi Administrative Services Divis

Banking Division William B. Webber Senior Executive Vice President Earning Assets Division Roy A. Ely Executive Vice President

Raymond A. Hay Executive Vice President Xerox Corporation Gilbert G. McCurdy President and Chief Executive Officer : McCurdy & Company, Inc.

Thomas Gosnell President, The Lawy Publishing Company

Jack D. Harby President, Bausch & Lomb

Alexander D. Hargrave President and Chief Executive Officer

Richard M. Harris, Jr. Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive Officer, Alling & Cory Co.

ADVISORY BOARD

John W. Remington, Chairman Partner-Nixon, Hargrave, Devans & Doyle Alexander M. Beebee Vice Chairman of the Board Rochester Gas and Electric Corporation Theodore C. Briggs Former Chairman of the Board, The Law Co-operative Publishing Company

Mercer Brugler Director and Member of the Executive Committee, Sybron Corporate Albert K. Chapman Former Chairman of the Board, Eastman Kodak Company

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

Demand Deposits		\$ 385,519,379
Savings and Time Deposits	379,776,671	335,234,976
Total Deposita	728,496,177	720,754,355
Borrowed Funds	30,127,622	8,040,900
Accrued Interest, Taxes and Other Expenses	4,899,563	4,787,976
Unearned Discount	11,404,547	11,881,117
Other Liabilities	1,124,895	323,125
TOTAL LIABILITIES	776,052,804	745,787,473

đ

RESERVES:

has cked ably 7 retime

ome will

ense

tally the

e is

sary care

titu-.su-

7ees,

p as

peoople. We pri-has nore

ther suloind, eady iffer

bal-

Allowance for Possible Loan Losses	11,057,232	10,929,128
CAPITAL:	~	
Capital Notes	9,260,000	9,630,000
Capital Stock-\$10 Par Value Authorized and Outstanding Shares: 1971-2,700,000	27,000,000	27,000,000
Surplus	20,000,000	20,000,000
Undivided Profits	10,066,068	7,745,097
Stockholders Equity	57,066,068	54,745,097
Total Capital	66,326,068	64,375,097
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL	853,436,104	\$ 821,091,698
Book Value of Assets Under Trust Division Administration	1,391,984,364	\$1,308,916,589

Trust Division Thoma's E. McFarland *Executive Vice President* 45,798

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Peter A. Broikou Secretary-Treasurer Rochester Telephone Corp.

Howard F. Carver President and Chief Ex The Gleason Works tive Offic

Wilmot R. Craig Chairman of the Board, President and Chief Executive Officer, Lincoln First Banks Inc.

Francis E. Drake, Jr. Chairman, Examining Committee Chairman of the Board and Chief Executi Officer, Rochester Gas and Electric Corp.

Dr. Louis K. Eilers Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive Officer, Eastman Kodak Company

Walter A. Fallon Vice President, Eastman Kodak Company General Manager, U.S. and Canadian Photographic Division

27,000,000 20,000,000 7,745,097 Lawrence C. Gleason - Chairman, Trust Committee 54,745,097 Chairman of the Board, The Gl Works \$ 821,091,698

Fred H. Gordon, Jr. Chairman, Executive Comm of the Board, Mixing Equips mittee, Cho pment Co.,



745,787,473

Paul Miller Chairman and Chief Executive Gannett Co., Inc.

Fred Neisner Chairman of the Board, Neisner Brothers, Inc.

Marc E. Porter Corporate Group Vice President, Sybron Corporation

O. Cedric Rowntree President, The R. T. French Co.

Charles W. Stuart President and Chief Executive Officer, C. H. Stuart and Co., Inc.

Thomas C. Taylor Partner–Nixon, Hargrave, Devans & Doyle

LaRoy B. Thompson Senior Vice President and Treasurer, University of Rochester

William G. von Berg President, Sybron Corporation

W. Allen Wallis Chancellor, University of Ro

Frederic S. Welsh Vice President and Director of Corporate Relations, Eastman Kodak Company

John D. Cockcroft Chairman of the Board, The R. T. French Co.

Frank E. Devans Partner–Nixon, Hargrave, Devans & Doyle

Marion B. Folsom

Former Treasurer, Eastman Kodak Co.

Carl S. Hallauer Former Chairman of the Board, Bausch & Lomb Incorporated

Ernest J. Howe Chairman, Executive and Finance Committee of Rochester Gas and Electric Corporation

Gilbert J. C. McCurdy Chairman of the Board, McCurdy & Co., Inc.

Raymond E. Olson Former Vice Chairman, Sybron Corporation

Edward J. Ries Former Chairman of the Board, Ritter Co., Inc. Robert C. Tait Former Chairman of the Board, Tait and Legge, Inc.

George L. Todd Chairman of the Board, Widmer's Wine Cellars, Inc.

Douglas C. Townson Former Chairman of the B Curtice Brothers Company

William S. Vaughn Director, Eastman Kodak Company

Joseph C. Wilson Chairman of the Board, Xerox Corpor

Frank E. Wolfe

Courier-Journal

2-B

Wednesday, July 14, 1971

Page 3-B